(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.) 3582 PS Mohgara Vear 2021 FIR No 1079)21 Date 23 09 2021 117 (Sections 498 A / 188 ii) Act. Sections
PS Mungare Year all FIR No. 10 + 9) 21 Date. 23 09 2021
Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections
3 Date From Since Chia MC231696
Time Period Time From Time To
(b) Information received at P.S. Date. 23 09 2021 Time 20:15 h) I
(c) General Diary Reference Entry No(s). 1286 Time 20:15 hm
Winter Oral
5 Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Distance from PS 3 KM South Beat No
(b) Address Baranohan Singh joto Ps. Mangare
Dill Div.
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name cuttie PS N A . District
6 Complainant/Informant Suf Ceita Barmon
(a) Name (b) Father's/Husband's Name Kalidas Barman
(c) Date / Year of Birth (d) Nationality 1 Local Law
(c) Date / Year of Birth (e) Passport No
(1) Occupation (g) Address Stalin unger Ultur Bagdogra PS Bugdogra Dist Dice
7 Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
7 Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars (Attach sees sheet if sees sees) Acta : 1) Kalidas Basman (Hw6ano
7 Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Acro. 1) Kalidas Barman (Huband 1) Mohlad Bhara and Pinkn Barman.
") Mohlad ishoft con
8 Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
Value of the state
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
A second
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) The ongined with the Congression
which is treated as FIR 15 ve - process
over leaf.
13 Action taken. Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2, registered the case and book
13. Action taken. Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the case and polyton up the investigation / directed. 13. Action taken. Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the case and polyton up the investigation / directed. 13. Action taken. Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the case and polyton up the investigation / directed. 13. Action taken. Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the case and polyton up the investigation / directed. 13. Action taken. Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the case and polyton up the investigation / directed. 13. Action taken. Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the case and polyton up the investigation / directed. 13. Action taken. Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the case and polyton up the investigation / directed.
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy general jurisdiction.
Informant free of cost
Informatic see of cook
Signature of the Officer-in-Comes for the Station
14. Signature / Thumb impression A two adjusts Police Commission
of the Complainant / Informant Noted 14 Onglaw Coupler: Name Name All in Singular Police Commissionerate Rank No. Lich gen PS SP e
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court 1
15. Date & Time of despatch of 10 11 cv 4

Gita Barnan.

To The Officer-in-Charge, Matigara Police Station, Dist. Darjeeling.

Date: 23 9 2021

Sub: FIR against my husband and Sri Motilal Bhagat and Sri Pinku Barman for cheating me and selling the recorded land of Khatian No. 9447 and violating the order of the Ld. JM 1st court dated. 22-11-2016.

Sir,

With due respect I, Smt. Gita Barman, W/o Sri. Kalidas Barman, residing at Stalin Nagar, Uttar Bagdogra, P.O. Bagdogra, P.S. Bagdogra, Dist: Darjeeling would like to inform you that I was married to Sri Kalidas Barman on 20-02-2003. Since few months of marriage he started neglecting me and after the birth of our two daughters he totally started neglecting and torturing me mentally and physically and my daughters as he did not like daughters, he always wanted a son.

Thereafter I filed a domestic violence case against my husband Kalidas Barman , S/o Late Jogeshwar Barman in the year 2016 before the Ld. JM 1st court at Siliguri being Misc Case No. 41/2016, which is still pending, and two execution case is still pending and an arrest warrant has being also issued against him from the Ld. JM 1st Court and still he did not even pay monthly maintenance to me and my daughters and we were leading a miserable life and starving for food.

Contd...p/2



That my husband had cheated me by selling the recorded land of Khatian No. 9447 which the Ld. J M 1st Court had ordered on 22-11-2016 that "the respondent No. 1 is also restrained from disposing of the shared household and /or his share therein and also the property standing in his name vide Khatian No. 9447 in the name of Kalidas Barman in Mouza- Baramohan Singh, P.S. Matigara, Dist. Darjeeling."

That on 23-11-2016 I had filed an application before the A.D.S.R. Siliguri-II at Bagdogra informing about the restraining order of the Ld. J.M. 1st Court as I had got information that my husband was going to sell out the landed property which was received by the office.

That again on the same date 23-11-2016 I had filed an application before the BL&LRO, Matigar at Shivmandir informing about the restraining order of the Ld. J.M. 1st Court as I had got information that my husband was going to sell out the landed property, which was received by the office.

He was fully aware of the order of the Ld. J.M. 1st Court but still he had sold out the said landed property to Sri Motilal Bhagat, Son Of Late Surja Bhagat of Medical More, Vill- Kawakhari, P.O. Sushrutanagar, P.S. Matigara, Dist. Darjeeling, Pin- 734012 vide Deed of Sale being No. 5438/2018 dated. 16-08-2018 before the A.D.S.R. Siliguri-II at Bagdogra. Sri Motilal Bhagat was a known person to me and I had previously requested him not to buy or let the property to

Contd...p/3

Page..3

buy to anyone else as the Ld. Court had already restrained the property to sell. And a new Khatian being No. 12381 had being issued in the name of Sri Motilal Bhagat from the Bl&LRO Matigara at Shivmandir.

That Sri Pinku Barman, S/o Sri Pabitra Barman, of Vill & P.O. Brahmanir Chauki, Dinhata, P.S. Dinhata, Dist. Cooch Behar, West Bengal, Pin- 736134 was my husband's brother's son and he was well acquainted with the whole fact of my case and I so many time requested him not to support his uncle for this illegal act but he never listened to me and always used slang words towards me and my daughters and also tired to beat me and my daughters in my home.

So many times I tried to contact my husband but he did not receive my call and even never calls back. Now I came to know from sources that he had sold out the property to Sri Motilal Bhagat and Sri Pinku Barman was the identifier witness.

I am in great pain and need of help but he has ditched me, cheated and abandoned me and my daughters.

I would request you to kindly register the complain and take necessary strict action to punish them for all their deeds and I want justice from all these illegal acts.

Enclosures:

1. Xerox copy of Khatian No. 9447 of Sri Kalidas Barman.

2. XXerox copy of order dated, 22-11-2016 of Ld. JM 1st Court

3. Xerox copy of application dated 23-11-2016 to ADRS Siliguri-II

4. Xerox copy of application dated. 23-11-2016 to BL& LRO, Shivmandir,

Received on 23.09,2021 at 2015 h NID GOENU 1286 DT 23.09.2021 and Started analogous ps Got Core 498 b) 188 new 1079/21 Ot 23.00-2021 MS 498 b) 188 100 and endormed to Ast Deepak finds of finds Illustification and Started Sta



Page..4

 Xerox copy of Deed of Sale being No. 5438/2018 dated. 16-08-2018 registered at ADSR Siliguri-II at Bagdogra.

6. Xerox copy of New Khatian No. 12381 of Sri Motilal Bhagat issue by BL& LRO Shivmandir.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Smt. Gita Barman, W/o Sri. Kalidas Barman, residing at Stalin Nagar, Uttar Bagdogra, P.O. Bagdogra, P.S. Bagdogra, Dist: Darjeeling.

Ph No. 7384517059